
www.infoexport.gc.ca

Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Building Products; 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: margaret.cullen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Jennifer Schneider
Trade Assistant
E-mail: jennifer.schneider@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Minneapolis_______________________

Mr. Ronald H. Merrick
Consul
Trade Commissioner
Sen/ice Industries and Capital Projects
E-mail: ron.merrick@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Richard LePage
Consul
Trade Commissioner (Investment)
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with 
International Financial Institutions 
E-mail: richard.lepage@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Bernard E. Brandenburg
Business Development Officer
Automotive; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Rail and
Urban Transit
E-mail: bemard.brandenburg@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Ralph Reich
International Trade Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Bio-Industries; Environmental 
Industries; Health Industries 
E-mail: ralph.reich@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Anne Cascadden
Business Development Officer 
Automotive; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: anne.cascadden@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Keith Jozwik
International Trade Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Fish and Seafood Products 
E-mail: keith.jozwik@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Consulate General of Canada in Minneapolis

Street Address:
701 Fourth Avenue
Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA, 55415-1899

Mailing Address:
Suite 900,701 Fourth Avenue South 
Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA, 55415-1899

Mr. Thomas Quinn
International Trade Officer
Government Procurement; Information and Communications Mr. Carl W. Light 
Technologies; Service Industries and Capital Projects Business Development Officer
E-mail: tom.quinn@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Tel: (612) 332-7486
Fax: (612) 3324061

Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Consumer Products; Fish E-Mail: mnpls-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.can-am.gc.ca/minneapolis/and Seafood Products

Mr. John Button
Investment Officer
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: john.bufton@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

E-mail: cari.light@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Territories/Responsibilities : Minnesota, Colorado, Iowa 
(except the Quad-Cities), Montana, Nebraska, North Dakota, 
South Dakota, Wyoming

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1630 

Major Holidays: 2002-02-12, 2002-02-18,2002-03-29, 
2002-05-27,2002-06-09, 2002-07-01,2002-07-04,2002-09- 
02,2002-10-14,200211-05,2002-11-11,2002-11-28,2002- 
12-25, 2002-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -1

Ms. Susan Thompson
Consul General

Mr. Jeffrey L. Gray
Business Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Aerospace and 

Mr. Rainer Kunau Defence; Government Procurement; Information and
International T rade Officer Communications Technologies; Space
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; E-mail: jeffrey.gray@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Plastics

Mr. Thomas R. Palamides
Business Development Officer 
Health Industries; Information and Communications 
Technologies
E-mail: thomas.palamides@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Brantley Haigh
Business Development Officer 
Bio-Industries

Consulate General of Canada in Los Angeles E-mail: brantiey.haigh@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

E-mail: rainer.kunau@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Drew Dilkens
International Trade Officer 
Building Products; Forest Industries 
E-mail: drew.dilkens@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Los Angeles______________ Ms. Dana S. Boyle
Business Development Officer 
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Arts and 
Cultural Industries; Consumer Products; Plastics 
E-mail: dana.boyle@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Kent E. Jensen
Business Development Officer
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food
and Beverages; Building Products; Fish and Seafood
Products
E-mail: kent.jensen@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. John Lambert
Business Development Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Bio-Industries; Environmental
Industries; Health Industries
E-mail: john.lambert@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Charles W. McGriff
Business Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: chuck.mcgriff@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Katherine Saba
Senior Business Development Assistant 
E-mail: katherine.saba@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Gayle Mohrbacker
Business Development Assistant 
E-mail: gayle.mohrbacker@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

New York

MiamiStreet Address:
550 South Hope Street, 9th Floor 
Los Angeles, California, USA, 90071-2627

Mailing Address:
550 South Hope Street, 9th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA, USA, 90071-2627

Tel: (213) 346-2763
Fax: (213) 346-2767
E-Mail: lngls-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.cdnconsulat-la.com

Territories/Responsibilities : California, Arizona, Hawaii, 
Nevada, Utah

Consulate of Canada in Miami

Street Address:
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Suite 1600
Miami, Florida, USA, 33131

Mailing Address:
200 South Biscayne Blvd.
Suite 1600, First Union Financial Center 
Miami, Florida, USA, 33131

Tel: (305) 579-1600
Fax: (305) 374-6774
E-Mail: miami-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.can-am.gc.ca/miami

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0830-1630

Major Holidays: 2002-02-12,2002-02-18,2002-03-29,
2002-05-27,2002-06-09,2002-07-01, 2002-07-04, 2002-09- 
02, 2002-10-14,200211-05,2002-11-11,2002-11-28,2002- Territories/Responsibilities : Florida 
12-25, 2002-12-26

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1630 

Major Holidays: 2002-02-12,2002-02-18,2002-03-29, 
2002-05-27,2002-06-09,2002-07-01, 2002-07-04,2002-09- 
02,2002-10-14,200211-05,2002-11-11,2002-11-28,2002- 
12-25,2002-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Mr. Anthony Knill
Consul
Trade Commissioner
E-mail: anthony.knill@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Margaret Cullen
Commercial Officer

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -3

Mr. Colin Robertson
Consul General
Economic and Trade Policy
E-mail: colin.robertson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Andrew Griffith
Deputy Consul General 
Senior Trade Commissioner 
Economic and Trade Policy 
E-mail: andrew.griffith@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Consulate General of Canada in New York

Street Address:
1251 Ave. of the Americas

39SERVING CANADIAN BUSINESS ABROAD


